
Cal State Northridge (18-6, 10-2) -vs- Long Beach State (6-19, 3-9)
02/20/08 at Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)

 
 

 
 
Cal State Northridge 82

Long Beach State 78

Date: 02/20/08
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,864
Site: Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)
Referees: Jim Stupin,  Fred Carbone, Don McAllister

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cal State Northridge 32 50 82
Long Beach State 24 54 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Townsend, Tremaine * 35 6-12 1-1 5-6 4-10 14 5 3 0 0 1 18
11 Miller, Jayme * 20 6-6 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 1 15
01 Heard, Jonathan * 31 4-9 0-1 5-8 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 2 13
20 Jenkins, Josh * 30 3-9 1-5 5-9 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 1 12
04 Haynes, Rob * 25 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 1 0 0 9
05 Tresvant, Deon 28 4-9 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 3 0 1 8
31 Osunsanmi, Tony 4 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 Taylor, Therin 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
32 Chitwood, Calvin 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
02 Mels, Rodrigue 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
23 Colston, Rai 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 3-13 23-33 10-22 32 30 13 10 0 7 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15 % 0-6   0.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Second Half 16-29   55.17 % 3-7   42.86 % 15-21   71.43 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 3-13   23.1 % 23-33   69.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
08:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Morris, Donovan * 35 5-13 1-6 12-15 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 0 23
20 Clady, Maurice * 37 4-8 1-3 5-5 0-4 4 3 6 2 0 1 14
10 Lazdauskas, Arturas * 22 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 3 3 1 0 5
44 Williams, Cornel * 31 2-7 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 4
50 Fleming, Andrew * 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
03 Plater, Greg 27 3-10 2-5 7-10 2-4 6 4 0 3 0 2 15
24 Freeman, Brian 18 4-6 0-0 4-6 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 0 12
22 Johnson, Brandon 7 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
34 Peys, Chris 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
01 Gallow, Brice 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-47 4-18 32-43 8-24 32 25 13 14 1 3 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-18   38.89 % 1-7   14.29 % 9-13   69.23 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 3-11   27.27 % 23-30   76.67 %
Total 21-47   44.7 % 4-18   22.2 % 32-43   74.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 4 1st-08:34



1st Half Box Score
Cal State Northridge 32

Long Beach State 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Townsend, Tremaine 19 3-7 0-0 2-2 4-5 9 1 1 0 0 1 8
11 Miller, Jayme 13 5-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 11
1 Heard, Jonathan 15 0-2 0-1 3-6 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 3
20 Jenkins, Josh 14 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
4 Haynes, Rob 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Tresvant, Deon 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 4
31 Osunsanmi, Tony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taylor, Therin 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
32 Chitwood, Calvin 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
2 Mels, Rodrigue 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
23 Colston, Rai 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 0-6 8-12 6-11 17 13 4 7 0 5 32
46.2 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morris, Donovan 16 3-8 0-2 4-5 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 10
20 Clady, Maurice 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
10 Lazdauskas, Arturas 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 0 2
44 Williams, Cornel 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 2
50 Fleming, Andrew 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Plater, Greg 9 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3
24 Freeman, Brian 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Johnson, Brandon 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
34 Peys, Chris 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Gallow, Brice 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-18 1-7 9-13 1-10 11 11 4 10 0 2 24
38.9 % 14.3 % 69.2 %



2nd Half Box Score
Cal State Northridge 50

Long Beach State 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Townsend, Tremaine 16 3-5 1-1 3-4 0-5 5 4 2 0 0 0 10
11 Miller, Jayme 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 1 4
1 Heard, Jonathan 16 4-7 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 10
20 Jenkins, Josh 16 2-4 1-2 5-9 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 10
4 Haynes, Rob 14 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 9
5 Tresvant, Deon 19 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 4
31 Osunsanmi, Tony 4 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 Taylor, Therin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Chitwood, Calvin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mels, Rodrigue 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Colston, Rai 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 3-7 15-21 4-11 15 17 9 3 0 2 50
55.2 % 42.9 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morris, Donovan 19 2-5 1-4 8-10 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 0 13
20 Clady, Maurice 19 3-6 0-1 5-5 0-4 4 3 6 2 0 0 11
10 Lazdauskas, Arturas 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 3
44 Williams, Cornel 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
50 Fleming, Andrew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Plater, Greg 18 3-8 2-4 4-6 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 1 12
24 Freeman, Brian 13 4-6 0-0 4-6 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 12
22 Johnson, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
34 Peys, Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Gallow, Brice 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 3-11 23-30 7-14 21 14 9 4 1 1 54
48.3 % 27.3 % 76.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State Northridge Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
20:00 SUB IN by PLATER,GREG
20:00 SUB IN by HEARD,LAUREN
20:00 SUB IN by GALLOW,BRICE
19:31 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

18:38 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JAYME(in the paint) 18:23 2-0 V 2

18:07 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOSH 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ANDREW

17:31 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOSH 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ANDREW
16:53 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CORNEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
TURNOVER  by HAYNES,ROB 16:21
SUB IN by CHITWOOD,CALVIN 16:21
SUB IN by TRESVANT,DEON 16:21
SUB IN by COLSTON,RAI 16:21
SUB OUT by HEARD,JONATHAN 16:21
SUB OUT by MILLER,JAYME 16:21
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOSH 16:21

16:04 TURNOVER  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
STEAL  by CHITWOOD,CALVIN 16:04
TURNOVER  by COLSTON,RAI 15:37

15:36 STEAL  by CLADY,MAURICE
15:18 TURNOVER  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

STEAL  by TRESVANT,DEON 15:18
15:18 FOUL  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:18
SUB IN by MELS,RODRIGUE 15:18
SUB OUT by HAYNES,ROB 15:18
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 15:02
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
GOOD JUMPER by CHITWOOD,CALVIN 14:57 4-4
ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
FOUL  by COLSTON,RAI 14:43
SUB IN by MILLER,JAYME 14:43
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 14:43

14:23 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by MELS,RODRIGUE --
MISS 3PTR by CHITWOOD,CALVIN 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ANDREW
FOUL  by TRESVANT,DEON 13:54
SUB IN by JENKINS,JOSH 13:54
SUB OUT by COLSTON,RAI 13:54

13:37 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLADY,MAURICE
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by TRESVANT,DEON(in the paint) 13:23 6-7 H 1
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 13:23
SUB OUT by CHITWOOD,CALVIN 13:23

13:04 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HEARD,JONATHAN 13:03
SUB OUT by MELS,RODRIGUE 13:03



12:45 FOUL  by FLEMING,ANDREW
GOOD FT by HEARD,JONATHAN 12:45 7-7
MISS FT by HEARD,JONATHAN 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
12:36 FOUL  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
12:36 TURNOVER  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

GOOD DUNK by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE(in the paint) 12:22 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by TRESVANT,DEON --

12:02 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JAYME(in the paint) 11:52 11-9 V 2

11:23 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JOSH 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ANDREW

10:40 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --

10:38 FOUL  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 10:38
SUB IN by HAYNES,ROB 10:38
SUB IN by MELS,RODRIGUE 10:38
SUB IN by COLSTON,RAI 10:38
SUB OUT by TRESVANT,DEON 10:38
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOSH 10:38
SUB OUT by MILLER,JAYME 10:38

10:38 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANDON
10:38 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRIAN
10:38 SUB OUT by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
10:38 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ANDREW
10:26 FOUL  by FREEMAN,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by HEARD,JONATHAN 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

FOUL  by MELS,RODRIGUE 09:42
09:42 MISS FT by JOHNSON,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:42 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by COLSTON,RAI 09:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PLATER,GREG
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 09:01

09:01 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by PLATER,GREG
09:01 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by PLATER,GREG

SUB IN by JENKINS,JOSH 09:01
SUB IN by MILLER,JAYME 09:01
SUB OUT by MELS,RODRIGUE 09:01
SUB OUT by COLSTON,RAI 09:01

09:01 SUB OUT by CLADY,MAURICE
08:47 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JOSH 08:39
08:38 STEAL  by PLATER,GREG

FOUL  by HEARD,JONATHAN 08:34
08:34 MISS FT by PLATER,GREG

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:34 11-15 H 4 GOOD FT by PLATER,GREG

SUB IN by TRESVANT,DEON 08:34
SUB OUT by HAYNES,ROB 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by PEYS,CHRIS
08:34 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JAYME(in the paint) 08:20 13-15 H 2
08:05 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by TRESVANT,DEON 07:36 15-15



07:05 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:05 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
07:05 SUB IN by MORRIS,DONOVAN
07:05 SUB IN by FLEMING,ANDREW
07:05 SUB OUT by PEYS,CHRIS
07:05 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by TRESVANT,DEON 06:58
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --

06:45 FOUL  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 06:45 16-17 H 1
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 06:45 17-17
SUB IN by HAYNES,ROB 06:45
SUB OUT by HEARD,JONATHAN 06:45

06:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
06:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANDON

FOUL  by HAYNES,ROB 06:32
06:32 TURNOVER  by PLATER,GREG
06:32 SUB IN by CLADY,MAURICE
06:32 SUB OUT by GALLOW,BRICE

FOUL  by MILLER,JAYME 06:01
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JAYME 06:01

05:45 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --

05:35 FOUL  by PLATER,GREG
GOOD FT by MILLER,JAYME 05:35 18-17 V 1
MISS FT by MILLER,JAYME 05:35
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
FOUL  by TRESVANT,DEON 05:28
TURNOVER  by TRESVANT,DEON 05:28

05:14 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JAYME(in the paint) 05:05 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by JENKINS,JOSH --

05:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HEARD,JONATHAN 05:05
SUB OUT by TRESVANT,DEON 05:05

04:49 MISS 3PTR by CLADY,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JAYME --
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:33 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRIAN
04:33 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ANDREW
04:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by MILLER,JAYME(in the paint) 04:07 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by JENKINS,JOSH --

03:41 22-19 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MILLER,JAYME 03:41

03:41 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:41 MISS FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JAYME --
SUB IN by MELS,RODRIGUE 03:41
SUB IN by COLSTON,RAI 03:41
SUB OUT by HAYNES,ROB 03:41
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOSH 03:41
SUB IN by TAYLOR,THERIN 03:37
SUB OUT by MILLER,JAYME 03:37

03:37 SUB IN by PEYS,CHRIS
03:37 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

TURNOVER  by HEARD,JONATHAN 03:31
03:31 SUB IN by MORRIS,DONOVAN
03:31 SUB OUT by PEYS,CHRIS



03:13 MISS JUMPER by PLATER,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

03:09 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
REBOUND DEF by HEARD,JONATHAN --

03:00 FOUL  by FREEMAN,BRIAN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,THERIN 03:00 23-19 V 4
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,THERIN 03:00 24-19 V 5

03:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANDON
03:00 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRIAN
02:41 TURNOVER  by PLATER,GREG

STEAL  by HEARD,JONATHAN 02:40
MISS LAYUP by HEARD,JONATHAN 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
02:36 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

STEAL  by HEARD,JONATHAN 02:36
02:30 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

MISS FT by HEARD,JONATHAN 02:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEARD,JONATHAN 02:30 25-19 V 6
FOUL  by TAYLOR,THERIN 02:13

02:13 25-20 V 5 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
02:13 25-21 V 4 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
02:13 SUB IN by PEYS,CHRIS
02:13 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

FOUL  by TAYLOR,THERIN 01:57
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,THERIN 01:57
SUB IN by JENKINS,JOSH 01:57
SUB OUT by COLSTON,RAI 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by MORRIS,DONOVAN
01:57 SUB OUT by PEYS,CHRIS

FOUL  by MELS,RODRIGUE 01:41
01:41 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
01:41 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
01:41 SUB IN by PEYS,CHRIS
01:41 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by MELS,RODRIGUE 01:19
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE(in the paint) 01:15 27-23 V 4

01:01 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRANDON
STEAL  by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 01:00
GOOD DUNK by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:58 29-23 V 6
FOUL  by MELS,RODRIGUE 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by PEYS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 29-24 V 5 GOOD FT by PEYS,CHRIS
SUB IN by HAYNES,ROB 00:46
SUB OUT by MELS,RODRIGUE 00:46
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JOSH(in the paint) 00:32 31-24 V 7

00:12 MISS 3PTR by PLATER,GREG
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOSH 00:06
REBOUND OFF by HEARD,JONATHAN --

00:02 FOUL  by PEYS,CHRIS
MISS FT by HEARD,JONATHAN 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEARD,JONATHAN 00:02 32-24 V 8

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State Northridge Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State



FOUL  by MILLER,JAYME 19:29
19:29 MISS FT by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:29 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

SUB IN by TRESVANT,DEON 19:29
SUB OUT by MILLER,JAYME 19:29

19:22 FOUL  by FLEMING,ANDREW
GOOD FT by HEARD,JONATHAN 19:22 33-25 V 8
GOOD FT by HEARD,JONATHAN 19:22 34-25 V 9

19:10 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLADY,MAURICE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TRESVANT,DEON 19:02 36-27 V 9

18:45 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

18:25 FOUL  by FLEMING,ANDREW
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 18:25 37-27 V 10
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 18:25 38-27 V 11

18:25 SUB IN by PLATER,GREG
18:25 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ANDREW

FOUL  by HAYNES,ROB 18:07
18:05 MISS LAYUP by PLATER,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by PLATER,GREG
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 18:03

18:03 MISS FT by PLATER,GREG
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:03 38-28 V 10 GOOD FT by PLATER,GREG
MISS 3PTR by TRESVANT,DEON 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CLADY,MAURICE
FOUL  by JENKINS,JOSH 17:35

17:35 38-29 V 9 GOOD FT by PLATER,GREG
17:35 38-30 V 8 GOOD FT by PLATER,GREG

MISS LAYUP by HEARD,JONATHAN 17:26
17:26 BLOCK  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

-- REBOUND DEF by PLATER,GREG
17:12 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

MISS JUMPER by TRESVANT,DEON 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CLADY,MAURICE

16:47 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by TRESVANT,DEON --
GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,ROB 16:34 40-30 V 10

16:20 TURNOVER  by CLADY,MAURICE
STEAL  by JENKINS,JOSH 16:19

16:17 FOUL  by CLADY,MAURICE
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOSH 16:17 41-30 V 11
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOSH 16:17 42-30 V 12
SUB IN by MILLER,JAYME 16:17
SUB IN by COLSTON,RAI 16:17
SUB OUT by HEARD,JONATHAN 16:17
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOSH 16:17

16:05 42-32 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLADY,MAURICE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE(in the paint) 15:53 44-32 V 12
ASSIST  by TRESVANT,DEON --
FOUL  by MILLER,JAYME 15:36

15:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:36 44-33 V 11 GOOD FT by PLATER,GREG
15:36 MISS FT by PLATER,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
SUB IN by HEARD,JONATHAN 15:36
SUB OUT by MILLER,JAYME 15:36
TURNOVER  by TRESVANT,DEON 15:14

15:13 STEAL  by PLATER,GREG
15:10 MISS LAYUP by PLATER,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --



MISS 3PTR by TRESVANT,DEON 15:05
REBOUND OFF by HEARD,JONATHAN --
GOOD DUNK by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE(in the paint) 14:53 46-33 V 13
ASSIST  by COLSTON,RAI --

14:53 FOUL  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 14:53 47-33 V 14
SUB IN by MELS,RODRIGUE 14:53
SUB OUT by HAYNES,ROB 14:53

14:53 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRIAN
14:53 SUB OUT by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
14:36 47-36 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by CLADY,MAURICE
GOOD LAYUP by HEARD,JONATHAN(in the paint) 14:08 49-36 V 13
ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --

13:38 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,BRIAN

13:35 49-38 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MELS,RODRIGUE 13:35

13:35 MISS FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
SUB IN by HAYNES,ROB 13:35
SUB OUT by MELS,RODRIGUE 13:35
MISS LAYUP by HEARD,JONATHAN 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,BRIAN
FOUL  by TRESVANT,DEON 13:12

13:12 49-39 V 10 GOOD FT by CLADY,MAURICE
13:12 49-40 V 9 GOOD FT by CLADY,MAURICE

SUB IN by OSUNSANMI,TONY 13:12
SUB OUT by HEARD,JONATHAN 13:12
GOOD JUMPER by TRESVANT,DEON(in the paint) 13:02 51-40 V 11

12:47 MISS JUMPER by CLADY,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by COLSTON,RAI --

12:42 FOUL  by CLADY,MAURICE
SUB IN by JENKINS,JOSH 12:42
SUB OUT by COLSTON,RAI 12:42
TURNOVER  by TRESVANT,DEON 12:37

12:23 51-42 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,DONOVAN

FOUL  by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 12:23
12:23 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JOSH 12:15 54-43 V 11
FOUL  by OSUNSANMI,TONY 12:01

12:01 54-44 V 10 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
12:01 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
12:01 SUB IN by PEYS,CHRIS
12:01 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOSH 11:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PLATER,GREG

11:30 54-48 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by PLATER,GREG
-- ASSIST  by CLADY,MAURICE

GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,ROB(in the paint) 11:16 56-48 V 8
11:00 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by HEARD,JONATHAN 11:00
SUB OUT by OSUNSANMI,TONY 11:00

11:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,DONOVAN
11:00 SUB OUT by PEYS,CHRIS
10:54 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:44 MISS LAYUP by CLADY,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,ROB 10:37 59-48 V 11
ASSIST  by TRESVANT,DEON --



FOUL  by HAYNES,ROB 10:15
10:15 MISS FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:15 59-49 V 10 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 10:09 62-49 V 13
09:44 62-51 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,ROB(in the paint) 09:27 64-51 V 13
ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --

09:12 MISS 3PTR by PLATER,GREG
REBOUND DEF by HEARD,JONATHAN --

09:03 FOUL  by CLADY,MAURICE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:03
SUB IN by MILLER,JAYME 09:03
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 09:03

09:03 SUB IN by GALLOW,BRICE
09:03 SUB OUT by CLADY,MAURICE

GOOD DUNK by HEARD,JONATHAN(in the paint) 08:57 66-51 V 15
ASSIST  by JENKINS,JOSH --

08:29 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,BRIAN

FOUL  by HAYNES,ROB 08:27
08:27 66-52 V 14 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN
08:27 MISS FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by HEARD,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,ROB 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
08:07 66-54 V 12 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,CORNEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
07:46 FOUL  by GALLOW,BRICE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:46
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 07:46
SUB OUT by HAYNES,ROB 07:46

07:46 SUB IN by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
07:46 SUB IN by CLADY,MAURICE
07:46 SUB OUT by GALLOW,BRICE
07:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

MISS FT by JENKINS,JOSH 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

07:40 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE --
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CLADY,MAURICE
07:02 66-56 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLADY,MAURICE
GOOD LAYUP by HEARD,JONATHAN(in the paint) 06:39 68-56 V 12
ASSIST  by MILLER,JAYME --

06:11 68-58 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLADY,MAURICE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JOSH 06:06

05:57 TURNOVER  by PLATER,GREG
STEAL  by MILLER,JAYME 05:55

05:47 FOUL  by FREEMAN,BRIAN
MISS FT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CLADY,MAURICE
SUB IN by HAYNES,ROB 05:47
SUB OUT by HEARD,JONATHAN 05:47

05:42 68-61 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PLATER,GREG(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CLADY,MAURICE

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JOSH 05:21
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JAYME --

05:17 FOUL  by FREEMAN,BRIAN
GOOD FT by MILLER,JAYME 05:17 69-61 V 8



GOOD FT by MILLER,JAYME 05:17 70-61 V 9
04:58 70-63 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by PLATER,GREG

-- ASSIST  by CLADY,MAURICE
04:34 FOUL  by PLATER,GREG

MISS FT by JENKINS,JOSH 04:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JENKINS,JOSH 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PLATER,GREG
SUB IN by HEARD,JONATHAN 04:34
SUB OUT by MILLER,JAYME 04:34
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 04:20

04:20 70-64 V 6 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN
04:20 70-65 V 5 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN

SUB IN by MILLER,JAYME 04:20
SUB IN by COLSTON,RAI 04:20
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 04:20
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOSH 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by GALLOW,BRICE
04:20 SUB OUT by PLATER,GREG

GOOD DUNK by MILLER,JAYME(in the paint) 04:05 72-65 V 7
ASSIST  by HAYNES,ROB --

03:50 72-67 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLADY,MAURICE

03:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:48 SUB IN by PLATER,GREG
03:48 SUB OUT by GALLOW,BRICE

MISS JUMPER by HEARD,JONATHAN 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN

FOUL  by MILLER,JAYME 03:27
03:27 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:27 72-68 V 4 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
03:27 72-69 V 3 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

SUB IN by JENKINS,JOSH 03:27
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 03:27
SUB OUT by MILLER,JAYME 03:27
SUB OUT by COLSTON,RAI 03:27
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
FOUL  by HAYNES,ROB 02:47

02:47 MISS FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:47 72-70 V 2 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by MELS,RODRIGUE 02:47
SUB OUT by HAYNES,ROB 02:47
MISS JUMPER by MELS,RODRIGUE 02:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,JOSH(in the paint) 02:21 74-70 V 4

02:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:52 MISS LAYUP by PLATER,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 01:50

01:50 74-71 V 3 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
01:50 74-72 V 2 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

SUB IN by OSUNSANMI,TONY 01:50
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,TREMAINE 01:50

01:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
01:50 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HEARD,JONATHAN(in the paint) 01:36 76-72 V 4
ASSIST  by TRESVANT,DEON --

01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:16 TURNOVER  by CLADY,MAURICE

MISS JUMPER by TRESVANT,DEON 00:40



REBOUND OFF by OSUNSANMI,TONY --
00:38 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

GOOD FT by OSUNSANMI,TONY 00:38 77-72 V 5
GOOD FT by OSUNSANMI,TONY 00:38 78-72 V 6
FOUL  by OSUNSANMI,TONY 00:36

00:36 78-73 V 5 GOOD FT by CLADY,MAURICE
00:36 78-74 V 4 GOOD FT by CLADY,MAURICE
00:36 SUB IN by GALLOW,BRICE
00:36 SUB OUT by CLADY,MAURICE
00:34 FOUL  by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS

GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOSH 00:34 79-74 V 5
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOSH 00:34 80-74 V 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by CLADY,MAURICE
00:34 SUB OUT by GALLOW,BRICE
00:28 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by OSUNSANMI,TONY --
00:24 FOUL  by PLATER,GREG

GOOD FT by OSUNSANMI,TONY 00:24 81-74 V 7
MISS FT by OSUNSANMI,TONY 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
SUB IN by TAYLOR,THERIN 00:24
SUB OUT by MELS,RODRIGUE 00:24
FOUL  by JENKINS,JOSH 00:19

00:19 81-75 V 6 GOOD FT by CLADY,MAURICE
00:19 81-76 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRANDON
00:17 FOUL  by PLATER,GREG

GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOSH 00:17 82-76 V 6
MISS FT by JENKINS,JOSH 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
00:13 MISS 3PTR by CLADY,MAURICE

-- REBOUND OFF by PLATER,GREG
00:07 MISS 3PTR by PLATER,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS
00:05 82-78 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAZDAUSKAS,ARTURAS(in the paint)
00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


